FROM YOUR FRIENDS AT
NEW YORK BUS SALES!

Microbird MBII Entrance Door

Complaint — Our “Single Rear Wheel” Microbird Model “MBII” has noise
coming from the entrance door area.

Cause — The LEFT HAND door panel “Sweep”
Correction — Microbird has released the attached “modification” to address the
Issue.

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions
CHITTENANGO - phone 800-962-5768 or
Daryl Wallace : dwallace@newyorkbussales.com
Brian Lamaitis : blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

ROCHESTER — phone 800-463-3232 or
Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com

ALBANY — phone 866-867-1100 or
0 0 Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com
WARRANTY - 800-962-5768 ext 237

NEW YORK BUS SALES Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com

Or Your Customer Support Representative
West
Michael Panzica — mpanzica@newyorkbussales.com
Cell 716-908-3186
Central
Jeremie “JJ” Richmond —
jjrichmond@newyorkbussales.com

Cell 315-559-3999

East
Gary Bigness — gbigness@newyorkbussales.com
Cell 845-500-3707

ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at
http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm
Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0
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DOOR WHISTLE ON MICRO BIRD MBIl MODEL BUSES

Customers have been reporting that on some MBIl they own, the double
entrance doors are whistling on the road. We have not taken this lightly and
have done some changes to our design to avoid this.

The following things have been changed in production and may be done to stop
this unpleasant noise.

» We started by inverting the door seals.

» We installed rubber sweeper behind the door stoppers which, at first, was
full length.

» The design of that part has been revised and now has a new shape. If
you have sweepers on your bus, you may cut it as per the drawing below.

Round rubber seal Flat rubber seal View of closed doors
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LEFT door sweeper

Attention :

No modification needs
be done to the sweeper
on the right door.

Side of left door Right corner of left door
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